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RtES| B & & 5 B ah % ool B|ERMHE B OH 5 #& {& £
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
TFEBEARAR L
0 x5300 884 00 | Lower Machine Ass'y 1 BC000001~
sa—3 Ya—fir
0-1 x5301 052 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 BC000001~
/-3  va—#r
0-2 x5300 880 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 1 BC000001~
Jh J80—35 Ya-—
1 0653 729 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 BC000001~
sa—3 a—flr
1-1 #0653 568 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2 <« BC0O00001~ % * x Sh. No. 1 -2
Jo—35 Ya—#iL @)
#0653 755 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2 | = X Kk~ % X % Sh. No. 1 -2
Jo—35 va—#A3L O
#0653 776 UA | xShoe Ass'y, Crawler 2 — * ok ok~ Sh. No. 1 -2
a7— 7b—L
2 AN4200 628 99 *x Frame, Lower 1 | BC000001~BC000291
ov7— 7lL—A4 O
® A4200 680 00 | *xFrame, Lower (For Rubber Shoe) 1 = BC000292~ * * *
a7— Jlb—LA O
[ ] 4200 680 02 % Frame, Lower (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — * %k~
07— TJU-—L
[ ] 2-1 /4200 680 01 * Frame, Lower (For Steel Shoe) 1 <« BC000292~ * % *
07— 7lL—A O
(] /4200 680 03 *Frame, Lower (For Steel Shoe) 1 — * Xk~
va— H4K (A
2-2 4475 674 00 * * Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 BC000292~
Ya— HA KN (&)
2-3 4475 675 00 % * Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 BC000292~
H8— (h)
3 4464 246 00 * Cover (R.H.) 1 BC000001~
EEES
4 4006 119 02 | * Washer, Flat 6 BC000001~
HIIEAR)L b (LW #1E)
5 0520 100 20 | *Bolt, Treatment (W, L.W) 6 BC000001~ M10x 20 P=1.25
H8— (Z)
6 4464 247 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 BC000001~
AV VANE K VI
7 0462 100 25 * Bolt, Socket Head 34 BC000001~ M10 x 25
Ya— HAFKN
8 4475 616 00 * Guide, Shoe 4 BC000001~
BINIEES
9 0595 120 00 *x Washer, Treatment 12 BCO00001~ M12
LI b
10 0475 120 25 * Bolt, Treatment 12 BC000001~ M12 x 25
Ty fN—
11 4463 804 00 * Cover, Under 1 BC000001~
BAIEAR )L b (LW
12 0519 080 12 * Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W) 4 <« BC000001~ * * % M8 x 12
BRI b (LW x
0519 100 20 * Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W) 4 — * %k %k ~ M10 x 20
13 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 8 BC000001~ M10
SRRV b
14 0513 100 20 * Bolt, Treatment 8 BC000001~ M10 x 20
o7 — o-—Jfr
15 #5300 853 00 * Roller Ass'y, Lower 6 BC000001~ Sh. No. 1 -5
EITE— L
16 #0757 629 UA | xMotor Ass'y Traction 2 < BC000001~BC000271 |Sh. No. 5 -1
EITE— L O
#0757 695 UA | xMotor Ass'y Traction 2 — BC000272~ Sh. No. 5 - 1A
Ks47 7oy b
17 4234 543 00 * Sprocket, Drive 2 BC000001~
P =
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RHES| 8 & & 5 & o 2 OB B\EBHE &8 B 5 B { £
KEY No.i PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
sa—3 Ya—fv
0 0653 568 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler 2) BCO00001~ % % * W =230
sao—3 va—#i
0653 755 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler @2) | <« * kK k~k % % W =230
suo—35 Ya—#3 O
0653 776 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler @ | — * ok X ~ W =230
FSwy Ya— arFY—%
1 0653 567 92 | *Complete, Track Shoe 35 <~ BCO00001~ * * %
fows Ya— ar7Y—% X
0653 754 92 | *Complete, Track Shoe 35 = * Kk K~k % %
NSws Ya— arF)—+ X
0653 775 99 | *Complete, Track Shoe 35 — * k k ~
Ty
2 0653 567 06 | * *xBushing 1 BCO00001~ * * %
fovs Er
3 0653 567 07 *Pin, Track 35 <« BC000001~ * % %
rFSvo Ev X
0653 775 98 * Pin, Track 35 — % % %~
IRy Ev
4 0653 567 08 * Pin, Master 1 <« BCO00001~ * * *
<Ry Ev X
0653 775 97 | *Pin, Master 1 — ¥ %k~
oy Ev
5 0653 567 09 * Pin, Lock 1 BC0O00001~ * x *
QRY Va— aAVTY—}
6 0653 567 93 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 < BC000001~ % * *
<Ry Ya— aAVTY—} X
0653 754 93 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 fj * k x ~
FSwvs Ya— avTY-—» X
0653 775 99 * Complete, Track Shoe 1 — * k % ~
Ty y
7 0653 567 06 * * Bushing 1 BC0O00001~ *x *x *x
N OTE
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RHES| B & & 5 S a0 % (% EBRERE B B 5 # fi§ E
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
ra—-35 va-—-FABEE ez Rcacs
0 x5300 702 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 Not for use
s0—-5 La—FBEE
x5301 127 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BC000001~
BURA )L b
1 0513 120 40 * Bolt, Treatment 2 BC000001~ MI12 x 40
oyy JTUL—}
2 4401 446 00 * Plate, Lock 1 BC000001~
PAZaE
3 4401 444 00 * Plate 1 BC000001~
VAZEN
4 4401 445 00 * Plate 1 <A BC0O00001~ * * *
PAZE @)
4403 581 00 * Plate 1 — * ok ok~
BINTERE S
5 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 BC000001~ MI10
BRI b
6 0513 100 30 * Bolt, Treatment 4 BC000001~ M10 x 30
2Ty
7 4170 214 00 * Spring 1 BC000001~
A S Y 4 EHee
[ J 8 x4514 521 00 * Cylinder, Grease 1 Not for use
VAR S % 4
[ ] 4514 539 00 * Cylinder, Grease 1 BC000001~
‘0" vy 63 Reac
o 9 x0760 710 32 *Ring, “O" 1 Not for use P30 - 90B
ALV =
([ J 0761 740 01 * Seal, Qil 1 BC000001~
Ny T7vT Yoo 6dz:Rcacn
[ 10 x0762 120 32 * Ring, Back-up 1 Not for use P30 - T2
AN = [odsReacn
@ 11 x0761 141 22 * Seal, Oil 1 Not for use
AN =
[ ] 0765 600 01 * Seal, Dust 1 BC000001~
ExX b
12 4515 516 00 * Piston 1 BC000001~
§sy F
13 4560 004 00 * Packing, Copper 1 BCO000001~
Fxvy NLT iR cac
14 x4140 000 00 * Valve, Check 1 Not for use
Fxvld NLT
4140 015 00 * Valve, Check 1 BC000001~
JY=2 ZyTN EREY
15 x0728 111 15 *Nipple, Grease 1 Not for use PT1./8
N OTE
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RES| W & & 5 & o % o BRERYE & B 5 # {i& £
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
Jorhk TARSHY (T4 va—-f)
o 0 5300 874 00 Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 <9 BC000001~BC000289
Jorvhk TARSHEL (TL va—-H) O
[ ] 5301 137 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 — BC000290~
Jorvbh TA KNS ra—-H)
[ ) 0-1 5300 873 00 Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 ! BC000001~BC000289
Jorh TARSHEYL $Ya—fA) O
[ ] 5301 138 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 — BC000290~
27TY) vy Ev
1 0494 609 45 * Pin, Spring 2 BC000001~ ¢ 6 x 45
7Yy Javy
2 4420 613 00 * Block, Bearing 2 BC000001~
AN =
® 3 0761 731 20 | *Seal, Oil 2 <« BC000001~BC000289
AN = X
[ ) 0761 730 12 * Seal, Oil 2 — BC000290~
2FvT Yoy
o 4 0493 500 55 *Ring, Snap 2 <« BC000001~BC000289 | ¢ 55
2Fy T Yy X
o 0493 500 62 *Ring, Snap 2 — BC000290~ ¢ 62
=L X7) T
® 5 0630 600 60 * Bearing, Ball 2 <9 BC000001~BC000289 | # 6006
=L X7Y o X
o 0630 620 60 * Bearing, Ball 2 — BC000290~ # 6206
Joryk TAKNT (T4 va—H)
® 6 4236 550 00 *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 <« BC000001~BC000289
Jorhk TAKRKS (T4 va—H) X
® 4236 564 00 *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — BC000290~
Javbh TAKS $kra—HD)
o 6-1 4236 551 00 xIdler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 < BC000001~BC000289
Jorh TAKT ($a—H) X
o 4236 565 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 — BC000290~
NAXR TS5
7 0710 201 01 * Plug, Socket Head 1 BC000001~ PT1,/8
TAKZ Yy T b
8 4220 673 00 * Shaft, Idler 1 < BC000001~BC000289
TAKS v¥7 b X
4220 717 00 * Shaft, Idler 1 — BC000290~
e =
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RHES| 8 & & 5 Y L % OM B|EHME & B 5 B f £
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
o7— o-—3S#y
0 5300 853 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower (6) BC000001~
FAN =L
1 0761 732 50 * Seal, Oil 2 BC000001~
2FyT Y
2 0493 500 47 *Ring, Snap 2 BC000001~ ¢ 47
7Yy
3 0630 600 50 | *Bearing 2 BC000001~ # 6005
oy— Oo—3
4 %4031 314 00 * Roller, Lower 1 BC000001~ 5300 853 00
DAV
5 4220 579 00 * Shaft 1 BC000001~
A
6 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 BC000001~ ST-PA-1/8
ESLARL b
7 0475 120 25 | Bolt, Treatment (2) BC000001~ M12 x 25
8 0595 120 00 | Washer, Treatment (2) BC000001~ M12
N OTE

IHI
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REES| ¥ & & 5 B o & o B\EHRME & H 5 B fi§ ES
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
NEREITRCE AL
0 x 5352 722 00 | Piping Ass'y, Lower Traction 1 <« BC000001~BC000271
NEREITECE ML X
x 5353 486 00 | Piping Ass'y, Lower Traction 1 — BC000272~
o—5Y YaArMET
1 #0755 843 UA | xJoint Ass'y, Rotary 1 BC000001~ Sh. No. 5-5
B
2 0712 310 50 * Elbow 4 BC000001~
R — 2L
3 4070 089 28 *Hose Ass'y 2 <A BC000001~BC000271 | £ =900
R — ZAHIL X
4070 089 29 x Hose Ass'y 2 — BC000272~ ¢ =850
A — 231
4 4070 089 42 *Hose Ass'y 2 <« BC000001~BC000271 | ¢ = 830
R — R X
4070 089 40 | *Hose Ass'y 2 — BC000272~ 2 =180
BHURAR)L H
5 0513 080 25 * Bolt, Treatment 4 BC000001~ M8 x 25
INAES
6 0590 080 00 * Washer, Lock 4 BC000001~ M8
RSy b
7 0529 080 00 | *Nut, Treatment 4 BC000001~ M8
UL AL b
8 0513 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment 2 BC000001~ M12 x 30
INA R
9 0590 120 00 | * Washer, Lock 2 BC000001~ M12
AT =
10 4260 249 00 * Stay 1 BC000001~
K= HN—
11 4070 396 03 * Cover, Hose 2 BC0O00001~ 2 =290
TYTy
12 0713 700 02 * Adapter 4 < BC000001~BC000271
7Ty X
0713 700 77 * Adapter 4 — BC000272~
‘" )y
13 0760 710 12 *Ring, “0O" 4 < BC000001~BC000271 |P11 —90B
NI/ X
0760 710 16 *Ring, “O" 4 — BC000272~ P14 — 90B
B E
N OTE
I H I N 1
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